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University Senate
TRANSMITTAL FORM

Senate Document #:

12-13-01

Title:

2011-2012 Senate Legislation Log

Presenter:

Senate Office

Date of SEC Review:

August 29, 2012

Date of Senate Review:

September 20, 2012

Voting (highlight one):

Informational item — no vote is necessary

Statement of Issue:

The Senate Legislation Log is an overview of the work brought to
the Senate during the 2011-2012 academic year. The log shows
all completed legislation as well dates of subsequent approvals
following Senate approval. In addition, there is a table of
continuing legislation that was not completed last year but will
continue into the 2011-2012 academic year.

Relevant Policy # & URL:

N/A

Recommendation:

The Log is provided for informational purposes.

Committee Work: N/A
Alternatives: N/A
Risks: N/A
Financial Implications: N/A
Further Approvals N/A

Required:




Completed University Senate Legislation 2011-2012

Senate Doc #

08-09-06

08-09-15

09-10-07

09-10-22

09-10-49

10-11-06

10-11-11

10-11-33

10-11-34

10-11-38

10-11-45

10-11-46

10-11-49

10-11-57

10-11-59

11-12-01

11-12-02

11-12-04

11-12-05

Action

Revisions to the College of Education Plan of Organization
Proposal for a Tobacco-Free Campus

Review of the Final Exam Policy

Review of the University of Maryland Undergraduate Catalog

Preservation of Shared Governance During Reorganizations,
Consolidations, and Mergers

Re-evaluation of the Student Teacher Evaluations at UMD

Proposal to Review the University of Maryland Policies
Concerning Academic Transcripts and Calculation of Grade
Point Average

Consideration of a Campus-Wide Helmet Policy at the
University of Maryland

Request to Review Domestic Partner Benefits

Student-Initiated Courses (SICs) Proposal

Review of the Public Employees' and Retirees' Benefit
Sustainability Commission Report

Facilities Master Plan Review
Revisions to the School of Public Health Plan of Organization
Request for Non-Exempt Staff Issues and Development Review

Faculty Satisfaction with Student Academic Dishonesty Honor
Review Procedures

2010-2011 Legislation Log
Approval of the 2011-2012 Committee & Council Slates

Proposal to Restrict Smoking on Campus

Proposal to Encourage Mediation as a Method for Resolving
Sexual Harassment Complaints

Date of Senate Action

4/19/2012
9/21/2011
9/21/2011
9/26/2011

12/8/2011

2/27/2012

11/9/2011

10/20/2011

12/8/2011

5/17/2012

2/16/2011

9/21/2011
12/8/2011
12/8/2011

3/8/2012

9/21/2011
9/21/2011

9/7/2011

4/19/2012

Disposition

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval

Complete: The Senate reviewed the Provost's response
Completed

Presidential Approval

Complete: The APAS Committee accepted the Provost's Report

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval
Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
Complete

Complete: The SEC voted not to take further action

Presidential Approval
Presidential Approval
Presidential Approval

Complete

Complete: The Senate reviewed the legislation log
Presidential Approval

Complete: The SEC voted not to charge a Senate Committee
with reviewing the proposal

Complete

Date

5/1/2012

9/26/2011
9/21/2011
9/26/2011

1/17/2012

2/27/2012

11/21/2011

11/2/2011
1/18/2012
3/26/2012
5/17/2012

2/16/2012

9/26/2011
1/17/2012
1/13/2012

3/8/2012

9/21/2011
9/26/2011

9/7/2011

4/19/2012



11-12-06

11-12-07

11-12-08

11-12-09

11-12-10

11-12-13

11-12-14

11-12-15

11-12-16

11-12-17

11-12-18

11-12-19

11-12-20

11-12-21

11-12-23

11-12-24

Policies on the Employment of Adjunct Faculty

Amendment to the UMCP Policy for a Student's Medically
Necessitated Absence From Class

Title Updates in the Senate Bylaws

Proposal to Retain "Clear and Convincing Evidence" as the
Evidentiary Standard in Sexual Harassment Cases

Updates to Procedural Requirements Pertaining to Sexual
Harassment and Sexual Violence

PCC Proposal to Rename the Department of Geography to
Geographical Sciences

PCC Proposal to Rename the B.S. in Geography to Geographical
Sciences

PCC Proposal to Rename the M.A. and Ph. D. in Geography to
Geographical Sciences

PCC Proposal to Establish a Master of Arts Program in Second
Language Acquisition

PCC Proposal to Establish a Graduate Certificate in Second
Language Acquisition

PCC Proposal to Establish a New Master and Doctoral Program
in Higher Education, Student Affairs, and International
Education Policy

PCC Proposal to Change the Name of the Master and Doctoral
Programs in Counseling and Personnel Services to Counseling
Psychology, School Psychology, and Counselor Education

Activation of the USM Clinical Faculty Titles

Nominations Committee Slate 2011-2012

Representation of the Department of Intercollegiate Athletics
on the University Senate

BOR Staff Awards 2011-2012

3/8/2012

9/21/2011

3/8/2012

3/8/2012

12/8/2011

11/9/2011

11/9/2011

11/9/2011

11/9/2011

11/9/2011

11/9/2011

11/9/2011

5/3/2011

12/8/2011

4/19/2012

6/22/2012

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval

Complete: The Senate reviewed the report

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Board of Regents Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Board of Regents Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Board or Regents Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
MHEC Approval
Chancellor's Approval

Presidential Approval
Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval

Complete: The Board of Regents selected the recipients of the
2012 Staff Awards

3/13/2012

9/26/2011

3/13/2012

3/8/2012

1/17/2012

11/21/2011
1/30/2012
4/24/2012

11/21/2011
1/30/2012
4/24/2012

11/21/2011
1/30/2012
4/24/2012

11/21/2011
4/19/2012
6/14/2012

11/21/2011
4/19/2012
6/14/2012

11/21/2011
4/19/2012
5/18/2012

11/21/2011
5/18/2012
7/20/2012

3/13/2012
5/9/2012

1/17/2012

5/1/2012

6/22/2012



11-12-25

11-12-26

11-12-27

11-12-28

11-12-29

11-12-31

11-12-32

11-12-33

11-12-34

11-12-36

11-12-37

11-12-38

11-12-40

PCC Proposal to Change the Name of the PhD in Public and
Community Health to Behavioral and Community Health

PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in
Principles of Public Health

Proposal to Implement SARPP Presentation at New
Faculty/Staff Orientation

Proposed Policies for Parental Leave for Faculty and Staff

PCC Proposal to Establish an Executive Master of Public Health
in Public Health Practice and Policy

Proposal to Change the Minimum Average in all Courses
Applied to Undergraduate Major Requirements

Proposed Policies for Parental Leave for Faculty

PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Arts in Film Studies

Proposal to Establish an Area of Concentration in Conducting
for the Doctor of Musical Arts Degree Program

2012 Review of the Family Care Resource and Referral Service
Transition Meeting Slate 2012
Campus Safety Report 2012

Proposal to Reintroduce Early Morning Shuttle Service for
Facility and Residential Management Workers

Pending University Senate Legislation 2011-2012

Senate Doc #

Name

Legislation Reviewed from Prior Years

08-09-20

10-11-24

Academic Integrity

Proposal to Review the Practice of Scanning License Plates

3/8/2012

4/4/2012

1/26/2012

2/22/2012

4/4/2012

4/19/2012

2/16/2012

4/4/2012

4/4/2012

4/19/2012
5/3/2012
5/3/2012

4/17/2012

Requester

David Freund, Chair of the Student
Conduct Committee (SCC)

Mark Leone

Presidential Approval
MHEC Approval
Chancellor's Approval

Presidential Approval
MHEC Approval

Complete: The SEC voted to forward the proposal to the Vice
President for Administrative Affairs and the Associate Provost
for Faculty Affairs for action

Complete: The SEC voted to charge the Faculty Affairs and Staff
Affairs Committees to review the proposal separately

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval
Presidential Approval

BOR Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval
Complete
Complete: The Senate reviewed the report

Complete

Reviewing Committee

Student Conduct Committee

David Allen, Director of Transportation Services & David
Mitchell, Director of Public Safety

3/13/2012
6/7/2012
7/20/2012

4/10/2012
6/7/2012

1/26/2012

2/22/2012

4/10/2012
4/18/2012
7/3/2012

5/1/2012

5/1/2012
4/10/2012

6/28/2012
7/17/2012

4/10/2012

5/14/2012
5/3/2012
5/3/2012

4/18/2012

Date Received Senate Status

12/15/2008

4/15/2011

Under Review.

Under Review.



10-11-36

10-11-56

Review of the Policy on Intellectual Property

Elisabeth Smela

Review of the Maryland Fire and Rescue Institute (MFRI) Plan of Wayne Colburn, MFRI

Organization

Legislation Reviewed from 2011-2012

11-12-03

11-12-11

11-12-12

11-12-22

11-12-30

11-12-35

11-12-39

11-12-41

11-12-42

11-12-43

Reform of the University APT Committee Procedures
Proposal to Clarify and Improve Student Class Selection

Proposal to Change the Committee on the Review of Student
Fees (CRSF) Operating Procedure

Expansion of Promoting Responsible Action in Medical
Emergencies

Proposal to Implement a Retroactive Withdrawal Policy at the
University of Maryland

Proposed Policy for Parental Leave for Staff

PCC Proposal to Rename the "Community Health Education"
Master of Public Health Area of Concentration to "Behavioral
and Community Health"

Revisions to the School of Architecture, Planning, and
Preservation (ARCH) Plan of Organization

Improving Accountability and Transparency of the University
Senate

Review of the University of Maryland Policies and Procedures
on Sexual Harassment

Arthur M. Eckstein
Kaiyi Xie, SGA President

Anna Bedford, GSG President &
Kaiyi Xie, SGA President

Brandon Levey, Undergraduate
Senator

Samantha Roman, Undergraduate
Student

ADVANCE Program

PCC Committee

School of Architecture, Planning,
and Preservation

Student Government Association
Executive Board

President Loh & Senate Executive
Committee

Research Council

ERG

Faculty Affairs Committee
Senate

Student Affairs Committee

Student Conduct Committee (SCC)

Academic Procedures & Standards (APAS) Committee

Staff Affairs Committee

PCC Committee

Faculty Affairs Committee

Student Government Association Executive Board

Joint President/Senate Sexual Harassment Policies &

Procedures Task Force

12/9/2010

4/12/2011

6/2/2011
9/16/2011

10/5/2011

11/18/2011

2/4/2012

3/9/2012

4/17/2012

3/26/2012

4/25/2012

5/3/2012

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.
Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.

Pending Approval. Waiting
on MHEC Notification

Under Review.

Under Review.

Under Review.
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